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IMPORTANT DATES FOR PARENTS 2019 – 2020

Autumn 2019
Tuesday 3rd September
– Children return to school

Mon 16th September

- Welcome meetings throughout this week for new classes

Friday 25th October

- School closed for teacher training

Monday 25th November
- Collection for Christingle charity

Wednesday 20th November 
- Parent Review 3:30 – 6:00pm

Thursday 21st November
- Parent Review 3:30 – 5:30pm

Friday 29th November 
- Year 6 leading Christingle at St Chad’s 10:00am

Wednesday 11th December 
- Infants Carols and Nativity 1 2:00pm

Thursday 12th December 
- Infants Carols and Nativity 2 2:00pm

Wednesday 18th December
- Children’s Christmas lunch

Friday 20th December

- Children’s Christmas parties
Spring 2020

Monday 23rd March 

- Parent Review 3:30 – 6:00pm

· Class 9 and 10 start swimming all week

Tuesday 24th March

- Parent Review 3:30 – 5:30pm

Monday 30th March

- Class 9 and 10 continue swimming all week

Friday 3rd April

- Easter Service at St Chad’s

Summer 2020
Tuesday 5th May

- Year 2 tests begin (take all of May)

Monday 11th May 

- Year 6 tests begin (Mon – Thurs) 

Monday 8th June

- Year 1 Phonics Screening begins

· Year 4 Multiplication checks

Monday 6th July

- Sports day Juniors 10:15am, Infants 1:45pm
Tuesday 7th July

- Sports day (if it rains on Monday)

Thursday 9th July

- Summer Fayre 3:30 – 5:00pm

Wednesday 15th July

- Year 6 Leavers party

Friday 17th July

- Year 6 Leavers Service 10:00am

